TABLE 4-15 PERCENT DIFFERENCE: DIOXINS AND FURANS EXCEEDING REFERENCE CONCENTRATION

Charleston Naval Base

Cooper River Berthin

Area

Wando River Berthing Area

Wando River Realignment

Dioxins

CNB-01

CNB-02

CNB-03

CPB-01

CPB-02

CPB-03

WDB-01

WDB-02

WDR-01

WDR-02

WDR-03

2,37,8-TCDD
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD
1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDD
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDD
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD
OCDD

298.4%
510.7%

343.5%
342.4%

243.5%
564.5%

264.5%
278.8%

12.9%
106.0%

304.8%
588.7%

3450.0%
621.0%
1180.3%

119.4%
324.8%

301.6%
377.9%

203.2%
359.1%

Furans

2,37,8-TCDF
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF
2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF
1,2,3,4,7,8-HXCDF
1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDF
1,2,3,7,8,9-HXCDF
2,3,4,6,7,8-HXCDF
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF
OCDF

* Detected concentrations were equal

TEQs

to the detection limit = 0 % difference between reference and project station.

Charleston Naval Base

Cooper River Berthin

Wando River Berthing Area

Wando River Realignment

Dioxins

2,37,8-TCDD
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD
1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDD
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDD
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD
OCDD

CNB-01

316.7%
566.7%

CNB-02

350.0%
400.0%

CNB-03

250.0%
633.3%

CPB-01

283.3%
333.3%

CPB-02

16.7%
133.3%

100.0%

WDB-01

316.7%
666.7%

WDB-02

NA
650.0%
1333.3%

WDR-01

133.3%
366.7%

WDR-02

316.7%
433.3%

WDR-03

216.7%
400.0%

Furans

2,3,7,8-TCDF
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF
2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF
1,2,3,4,7,8-HXCDF
1,2,3,6,7,8-HXCDF
1,2,3,7,8,9-HXCDF
2,3,4,6,7,8-HXCDF
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF
OCDF

TOTAL 2,3,7,8-TCDD TOXICITY

(1989 ITEF) EQUIVALENTS (ng/kg):

400.0%

366.7%

377.8%

300.0%

55.6%

11.1%

433.3%

1666.7%

211.1%

355.6%

277.8%

NA = Not Applicable; cannot calculate % difference; no reference value exists




